

GAHC010148992022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.L.P./46/2022 in CrI.A./5898/2022

SANJOY KUMAR SAHA AND ANR.
D/O SUBODH CH. SAHA,
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SHANTIPUR, PS DUDHNOI, DIST GOALPARA,
ASSAM

2: SMTI PINKU SAHA
D/O SUBODH CH. SAHA
W/O SRI SAMEDU SAHA
RESIDENT OF NALINIBALA PATH
SRI NAGAR
PS DISPUR
DIST KAMRUP M ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:SRI KRISHNA BAHADUR BHUJEL
S/O DHAN BAHADUR BHUJEL
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE LELA
PS DUDHNOI
DIST GOALPARA
ASSAM

3:SRI PIJUSH SAHA
S/O SUSHIL CHANDRA SAHA
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE PANI TANK
PS DUDHNOI
DIST GOALPARA
ASSAM

4:SRI RANJAN PAUL
S/O BHUSHAN PAUL

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE BAHOTI SALMARA
PS MATIA
DIST GOALPARA
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR J I BARBHUIYA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

Linked Case :

SANJOY KUMARA SAHA AND ANR.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS. E

Advocate for : MR. J I BORBHUIYA
Advocate for : appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS. E

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. KOTISWAR SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

24.08.2022

[N. Kotiswar Singh, J.]

Let the appeal be listed again after registration.

Sd/- *Susmita Phukan Khaund*
JUDGE

Sd/- *N. Kotiswar Singh*
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant