

GAHC010148982022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./213/2022

SANJOY KUMARA SAHA AND ANR.
D/o SUBODH CH. SAHA
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- SANTIPUR,
P.S- DUDHNOI
DIST.- GOALPARA, ASSAM

2: SMTI PINKU SAHA
D/O SUBODH CH. SAHA
W/O SRI SAMEDU SAHA
RESIDENT OF NALINIBALA PATH
SRI NAGAR
PS DISPUR
DIST KAMRUP (M)
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

2:SRI KRISHNA BAHADUR BHUJEL
S/O DHAN BAHADUR BHUJEL
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE LELA
PS DUDHNOI
DIST GOALPARA
ASSAM

3:SRI PIJUSH SAHA
S/O SUSHIL CHANDRA SAHA
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE PANI TANK
PS- DUDHNOI
DIST -GOALPARA
ASSAM

4:SRI RANJAN PAUL
S/O BHUSHAN PAUL
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE BAHOTI SALMARA
PS- MATIA
DIST- GOALPARA
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. J I BORBHUIYA, MR. L MOHAN,MS F BEGUM,MRS. K H CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : MR S BORTHAKUR (r-2,3,4), MR P H KONWAR (r-3),MR. D GOGOI (r-2,3,4)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR

ORDER

08.06.2026

(NELSON SAILO, J)

A prayer for adjournment has been made on behalf of Mr. JI Borbhuiya, learned conducting counsel for the appellants to the effect that as he has some personal difficulty today, matter may be taken up on some other day.

The prayer is not objected to by the other side.

Therefore, the matter may be listed after the ensuing Vacation, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

J U D G E

J U D G E

Comparing Assistant